41
A
I
I
J
H
C
B                         E     F     E

N = ±30%
Style
HOW TO ORDER
LMMN Series – Miniature Style M
LMax SMD Power Inductor
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
0202
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IRMS
1
(A) Typical
ISAT
2
(A) Typical
LMMN0202M1R0MTAR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.085 1.7 2
LMMN0202M1R5MTAR 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.128 1.4 1.7
LMMN0202M2R2MTAR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.19 1.1 1.4
LMMN0202M3R3MTAR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.304 0.94 1.2
LMMN0202M4R7MTAR 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.44 0.78 0.98
LMMN0202M6R8MTAR 6.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.541 0.7 0.82
LMMN0202M100MTAR 10 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.854 0.52 0.65
1 The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC. (Ta=25°C)
2 The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
02A2
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IRMS
1
(A) Typical
ISAT
2
(A) Typical
LMMN02A2M1R0MTAR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.088 1.8 2.7
LMMN02A2M1R5MTAR 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.126 1.5 2.2
LMMN02A2M2R2MTAR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.155 1.3 2
LMMN02A2M3R3MTAR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.272 1 1.6
LMMN02A2M4R7MTAR 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.45 0.81 1.2
LMMN02A2M5R6MTAR 5.6 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.45 0.72 1.15
LMMN02A2M6R8MTAR 6.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.612 0.66 1.1
LMMN02A2M100MTAR 10 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.756 0.59 0.9
1 The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC. (Ta=25°C)
2 The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
02B2
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IRMS
1
(A) Typical
ISAT
2
(A) Typical
LMMN02B2M1R0MTAR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.085 1.9 2.3
LMMN02B2M1R5MTAR 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.115 1.5 1.9
LMMN02B2M2R2MTAR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.168 1.2 1.5
LMMN02B2M3R3MTAR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.239 1.1 1.3
LMMN02B2M4R7MTAR 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.316 0.9 1.1
LMMN02B2M5R6MTAR 5.6 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.42 0.83 0.98
LMMN02B2M6R8MTAR 6.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.487 0.8 0.9
LMMN02B2M8R2MTAR 8.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.548 0.71 0.84
LMMN02B2M100MTAR 10 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.61 0.68 0.79
LMMN02B2M220MTAR 22 M 1MHz, 0.1V 1.552 0.4 0.51
1 The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC. (Ta=25°C)
2 The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
102720
 – smd power inductors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
43
LMMN Series – Miniature Style M
LMax SMD Power Inductor
0302
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) min
LMMN0302N1R0MTAR 1.0 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.078 1 100
LMMN0302N1R5MTAR 1.5 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.068 1.2 100
LMMN0302M2R2MTAR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.126 0.79 64
LMMN0302M3R3MTAR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.18 0.7 50
LMMN0302M4R7MTAR 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.195 0.65 43
LMMN0302K100MTAR 10 K 1MHz, 0.1V 0.42 0.45 26
LMMN0302K150MTAR 15 K 1MHz, 0.1V 0.75 0.3 22
LMMN0302K220MTAR 22 K 1MHz, 0.1V 1 0.25 19
LMMN0302K330MTAR 33 K 1MHz, 0.1V 1.4 0.2 17
LMMN0302K470MTAR 47 K 1MHz, 0.1V 2.2 0.17 13
LMMN0302K680MTAR 68 K 1MHz, 0.1V 3.2 0.13 9
LMMN0302K101MTAR 100 K 1MHz, 0.1V 4.5 0.1 8
1IDC: The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial value or the current when the temperature of the coil increases by 20°C.
The	smaller	one	is	defined	as	the	rated	DC	current.	(Ta=25°C)
* Inductance Tolerance: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
0403
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
Quality Factor DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) minQ Test Contition
LMMN03A2M1R0MTAR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.5 0.445 100
LMMN03A2M1R2MTAR 1.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.6 0.425 100
LMMN03A2*1R5MTAR 1.5 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.6 0.4 75
LMMN03A2*1R8MTAR 1.8 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.7 0.39 60
LMMN03A2*2R2MTAR 2.2 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.8 0.37 50
LMMN03A2*2R7MTAR 2.7 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.9 0.32 43

44
LMMN Series – Miniature Style M
LMax SMD Power Inductor
0403
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
Quality Factor DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) minSPEC Test Contition
LMMN0403M1R0MTAR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.2 0.5 120
LMMN0403M1R2MTAR 1.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.2 0.5 100
LMMN0403M1R5MTAR 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.3 0.5 85
LMMN0403M1R8MTAR 1.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.3 0.5 75
LMMN0403M2R2MTAR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.3 0.5 62
LMMN0403M2R7MTAR 2.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.32 0.5 53
LMMN0403M3R3MTAR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.35 0.5 47
LMMN0403M3R9MTAR 3.9 M 1MHz, 0.1V 20 1MHz, 0.1V 0.38 0.5 41
LMMN0403*4R7MTAR 4.7 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 30 1MHz, 0.1V 0.4 0.5 38
LMMN0403*5R6MTAR 5.6 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 30 1MHz, 0.1V 0.47 0.5 33
LMMN0403*6R8MTAR 6.8 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 30 1MHz, 0.1V 0.5 0.45 31
LMMN0403*8R2MTAR 8.2 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 30 1MHz, 0.1V 0.56 0.45 27
LMMN0403*100MTAR 10 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 0.56 0.4 23
LMMN0403*120MTAR 12 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 0.62 0.38 21
LMMN0403*150MTAR 15 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 0.73 0.36 19
LMMN0403*180MTAR 18 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 0.82 0.34 17
LMMN0403*220MTAR 22 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 0.94 0.32 15
LMMN0403*270MTAR 27 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.1 0.3 14
LMMN0403*330MTAR 33 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.2 0.27 12
LMMN0403*390MTAR 39 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.4 0.24 11
LMMN0403*470MTAR 47 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.5 0.22 10
LMMN0403*560MTAR 56 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.7 0.2 9.3
LMMN0403*680MTAR 68 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 1.9 0.18 8.4
LMMN0403*820MTAR 82 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 35 1MHz, 0.1V 2.2 0.17 7.5
LMMN0403*101MTAR 100 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 40 796KHz,	0.1V 2.5 0.16 6.8
LMMN0403*121MTAR 120 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 40 796KHz,	0.1V 3 0.15 6.2
LMMN0403*151MTAR 150 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 40 796KHz,	0.1V 3.7 0.13 5.5
LMMN0403*181MTAR 180 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 40 796KHz,	0.1V 4.5 0.12 5
LMMN0403*221MTAR 220 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 40 796KHz,	0.1V 5.4 0.11 4.5

LMax SMD Power Inductor
0302 (C)
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IRMS
1
(A) Typ.
ISAT
2
(A) Typ.
SRF
(MHz) min
LMMN0302NR47MTCR 0.47 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.03 2.55 3.4 100
LMMN0302N1R0MTCR 1.0 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.045 2.05 2.3 100
LMMN0302N1R5MTCR 1.5 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.057 1.75 1.75 70
LMMN0302N2R2MTCR 2.2 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.076 1.6 1.55 70
LMMN0302N3R3MTCR 3.3 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.12 1.2 1.25 50
LMMN0302N4R7MTCR 4.7 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.18 1 1 40
LMMN0302N6R8MTCR 6.8 N 1MHz, 0.1V 0.24 0.85 0.85 40
LMMN0302M100MTCR 10 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.38 0.7 0.75 30
LMMN0302M150MTCR 15 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.57 0.52 0.6 20
LMMN0302M220MTCR 22 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.81 0.45 0.5 20
LMMN0302M330MTCR 33 M 1MHz, 0.1V 1.15 0.39 0.38 13
LMMN0302M470MTCR 47 M 1MHz, 0.1V 1.78 0.31 0.33 11
LMMN0302M680MTCR 68 M 1MHz, 0.1V 2.28 0.275 0.28 11
LMMN0302M101MTCR 100 M 1MHz, 0.1V 2.7 0.25 0.18 8
LMMN0302M121MTCR 120 M 1MHz, 0.1V 4.38 0.2 0.17 8
1 The temperature rise current value (IRMS) is the DC current value that increases component temperature by up to 40ºC. (Ta=25°C)
2 The saturation current value (lSAT) is the DC current value when the inductance decreases by 30% of its initial value. (Ta=25°C)
03A2 (C)
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) min
LMMN03A2M1R0MTCR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.078 1 100
LMMN03A2M2R2MTCR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.126 0.79 64
LMMN03A2M3R3MTCR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.165 0.5 50
LMMN03A2M4R7MTCR 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.195 0.45 43
LMMN03A2M6R8MTCR 6.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.33 0.45 38
LMMN03A2M100MTCR 10 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.572 0.3 26
LMMN03A2*220MTCR 22 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.923 0.25 19
LMMN03A2*470MTCR 47 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 1.69 0.17 12
LMMN03A2*101MTCR 100 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 4.55 0.1 8
LMMN03A2*151MTCR 150 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 9.1 0.08 7

46
LMMN Series – Miniature Style M
LMax SMD Power Inductor
0403 (C)
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) min
LMMN0403M1R0MTCR 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.08 1.08 100
LMMN0403M1R5MTCR 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.09 1 85
LMMN0403M2R2MTCR 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.11 0.9 60
LMMN0403M3R3MTCR 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.13 0.8 47
LMMN0403*4R7MTCR 4.7 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.15 0.75 35
LMMN0403*6R8MTCR 6.8 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.2 0.72 30
LMMN0403*100MTCR 10 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 0.24 0.65 23
LMMN0403*150MTCR 15 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 0.32 0.57 20

LMMN0403*471MTCR 470 J, K 1MHz, 0.1V 8.5 0.09 3
1IDC: The current when the inductance becomes 10% lower than its initial value or the current when the temperature of the coil increases by 20°C.
The	smaller	one	is	defined	as	the	rated	DC	current.	(Ta=25°C)
* Inductance Tolerance: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
0605 (C)
Part Number L
(μH) Tolerance Test
Condition
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
1
(A) Typical
SRF
(MHz) min
LMMN0605MR12MTCS 0.12 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.0098 6 450
LMMN0605MR27MTCS 0.27 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.014 5.3 300
LMMN0605MR47MTCS 0.47 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.0182 4.8 200
LMMN0605M1R0MTCS 1.0 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.027 4 150
LMMN0605M1R5MTCS 1.5 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.031 3.7 110
LMMN0605M2R2MTCS 2.2 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.041 3.2 80
LMMN0605M3R3MTCS 3.3 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.05 2.9 40
LMMN0605M4R7MTCS 4.7 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.0574 2.7 30
LMMN0605M6R8MTCS 6.8 M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.104 2 25
LMMN0605*100MTCS 10 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.13 1.7 20
LMMN0605*150MTCS 15 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.21 1.4 17
LMMN0605*220MTCS 22 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.266 1.2 15
LMMN0605*330MTCS 33 K, M 1MHz, 0.1V 0.448 0.9 12